Pro Forma Consolidated Revenue
($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q

High-speed internet $4,157 $4,262 $4,321 $4,404 $17,144 $4,577 $4,663 $4,721 $4,791 $18,752 $5,001 $5,000 $5,198
Video1 $5,659 $5,628 $5,591 $5,577 $22,455 $5,628 $5,594 $5,541 $5,507 $22,270 $5,632 $5,415 $5,421
Voice $1,006 $994 $982 $978 $3,960 $990 $982 $963 $944 $3,879 $899 $877 $876
Wireless2 $185 $202 $236 $267 $890 $225 $244 $326 $372 $1,167 $343 $326 $400
Business services $1,726 $1,761 $1,803 $1,839 $7,129 $1,891 $1,933 $1,971 $2,000 $7,795 $2,043 $2,004 $2,049
Advertising3 $582 $666 $684 $863 $2,795 $556 $607 $603 $699 $2,465 $557 $428 $674
Other4 $388 $399 $406 $467 $1,660 $413 $427 $459 $455 $1,754 $443 $378 $382

Total Cable Communications $13,703 $13,912 $14,023 $14,395 $56,033 $14,280 $14,450 $14,584 $14,768 $58,082 $14,918 $14,428 $15,000

Advertising $977 $929 $812 $869 $3,587 $852 $931 $809 $886 $3,478 $834 $679 $793
Distribution $1,861 $1,650 $1,655 $1,660 $6,826 $1,735 $1,707 $1,681 $1,667 $6,790 $1,708 $1,455 $1,617
Content licensing and other $319 $295 $383 $363 $1,360 $281 $309 $281 $374 $1,245 $317 $381 $326

Total Cable Networks $3,157 $2,874 $2,850 $2,892 $11,773 $2,868 $2,947 $2,771 $2,927 $11,513 $2,859 $2,515 $2,736
Advertising $2,365 $1,387 $1,355 $1,903 $7,010 $1,317 $1,329 $1,191 $1,875 $5,712 $1,318 $959 $1,054
Content licensing $522 $481 $538 $641 $2,182 $560 $472 $447 $678 $2,157 $735 $749 $740
Distribution and other $610 $523 $559 $555 $2,247 $590 $601 $592 $609 $2,392 $631 $656 $620

Total Broadcast Television $3,497 $2,391 $2,452 $3,099 $11,439 $2,467 $2,402 $2,230 $3,162 $10,261 $2,684 $2,364 $2,414

Theatrical $423 $540 $601 $547 $2,111 $445 $252 $549 $223 $1,469 $317 $8 $29
Content licensing $733 $648 $719 $799 $2,899 $817 $712 $737 $779 $3,045 $691 $850 $844
Home entertainment $248 $225 $260 $315 $1,048 $267 $229 $185 $276 $957 $171 $229 $278
Other $243 $297 $239 $315 $1,094 $239 $264 $235 $284 $1,022 $191 $107 $129

Total Filmed Entertainment $1,647 $1,710 $1,819 $1,976 $7,152 $1,768 $1,457 $1,706 $1,562 $6,493 $1,370 $1,194 $1,280

Theme Parks $1,281 $1,361 $1,528 $1,513 $5,683 $1,276 $1,464 $1,631 $1,562 $5,933 $869 $87 $311
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($85) ($63) ($53) ($85) ($286) ($66) ($64) ($43) ($60) ($233) ($48) ($36) ($17)
Total NBCUniversal $9,497 $8,273 $8,596 $9,395 $35,761 $8,313 $8,206 $8,295 $9,153 $33,967 $7,734 $6,124 $6,724

Direct-to-consumer5 $4,132 $4,049 $3,920 $3,976 $16,077 $3,834 $3,889 $3,793 $4,022 $15,538 $3,679 $3,524 $3,943
Content6 $286 $311 $288 $363 $1,248 $370 $376 $315 $371 $1,432 $325 $234 $388
Advertising7 $631 $631 $545 $682 $2,489 $593 $563 $446 $647 $2,249 $513 $321 $462

Total Sky $5,049 $4,991 $4,753 $5,021 $19,814 $4,797 $4,828 $4,554 $5,040 $19,219 $4,517 $4,079 $4,793
Constant currency change 8 4.3% 4.2% 3.8% 5.6% 4.5% 1.9% 2.4% 0.9% 1.4% 1.7%  (3.7%)  (12.9%) 0.3%

Corporate and Other $206 $53 $40 $101 $400 $108 $56 $42 $127 $333 $120 $46 $84
Eliminations ($693) ($576) ($588) ($633) ($2,490) ($639) ($682) ($648) ($690) ($2,659) ($680) ($962) ($1,069)

Total consolidated revenue $27,762 $26,653 $26,824 $28,279 $109,518 $26,859 $26,858 $26,827 $28,398 $108,942 $26,609 $23,715 $25,532

2018 2019 2020

See notes on pages 8, 9 and 10. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. 1

Pro Forma Consolidated Operating Costs and Expenses
($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q

Operating Costs and Expenses9

Programming $3,326 $3,312 $3,309 $3,302 $13,249 $3,419 $3,372 $3,315 $3,283 $13,389 $3,479 $3,203 $3,296
Advertising, marketing and promotion $978 $981 $1,007 $1,036 $4,002 $972 $1,004 $1,024 $1,014 $4,014 $954 $834 $929
Technical and product support10 $1,856 $1,842 $1,885 $1,986 $7,569 $1,880 $1,898 $2,066 $2,129 $7,973 $2,012 $1,933 $1,980
Customer service $640 $636 $636 $624 $2,536 $625 $624 $628 $617 $2,494 $637 $601 $598
Franchise and other regulatory fees $402 $393 $393 $390 $1,578 $391 $390 $408 $393 $1,582 $406 $398 $421
Other11 $1,284 $1,299 $1,359 $1,476 $5,418 $1,265 $1,308 $1,342 $1,449 $5,364 $1,354 $1,283 $1,365

Total Cable Communications $8,486 $8,463 $8,589 $8,814 $34,352 $8,552 $8,596 $8,783 $8,885 $34,816 $8,842 $8,252 $8,589

Programming and production $1,425 $1,215 $1,393 $1,324 $5,357 $1,143 $1,274 $1,323 $1,367 $5,107 $1,118 $881 $1,432
Other operating and administrative $357 $369 $366 $361 $1,453 $359 $370 $375 $395 $1,499 $386 $333 $359
Advertising, marketing and promotion $121 $114 $132 $168 $535 $104 $102 $118 $139 $463 $107 $58 $75

Total Cable Networks $1,903 $1,698 $1,891 $1,853 $7,345 $1,606 $1,746 $1,816 $1,901 $7,069 $1,611 $1,272 $1,866

Programming and production $2,476 $1,488 $1,640 $2,185 $7,789 $1,577 $1,369 $1,398 $2,203 $6,547 $1,652 $1,323 $1,589
Other operating and administrative $381 $375 $373 $418 $1,547 $382 $395 $373 $414 $1,564 $411 $357 $335
Advertising, marketing and promotion $133 $111 $118 $84 $446 $121 $104 $121 $74 $420 $120 $43 $54

Total Broadcast Television $2,990 $1,974 $2,131 $2,687 $9,782 $2,080 $1,868 $1,892 $2,691 $8,531 $2,183 $1,723 $1,978

Programming and production $735 $843 $914 $954 $3,446 $733 $601 $867 $748 $2,949 $608 $594 $639
Other operating and administrative $301 $301 $267 $320 $1,189 $261 $294 $277 $299 $1,131 $264 $206 $248
Advertising, marketing and promotion $408 $428 $424 $523 $1,783 $410 $379 $367 $424 $1,580 $392 $166 $93

Total Filmed Entertainment $1,444 $1,572 $1,605 $1,797 $6,418 $1,404 $1,274 $1,511 $1,471 $5,660 $1,264 $966 $980

Theme Parks $786 $792 $803 $847 $3,228 $778 $874 $900 $926 $3,478 $793 $486 $514
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations $103 $87 $109 $91 $390 $108 $120 $85 $144 $457 $136 $39 $105
Total NBCUniversal $7,226 $6,123 $6,539 $7,275 $27,163 $5,976 $5,882 $6,204 $7,133 $25,195 $5,987 $4,486 $5,443

Programming and production $2,261 $2,222 $1,957 $2,382 $8,822 $2,301 $2,239 $2,003 $2,322 $8,865 $2,064 $1,543 $2,350
Direct network costs12 $401 $400 $405 $418 $1,624 $385 $414 $419 $528 $1,746 $457 $498 $530
Other13 $1,588 $1,689 $1,741 $1,456 $6,474 $1,448 $1,403 $1,233 $1,425 $5,509 $1,445 $1,289 $1,398

Total Sky $4,250 $4,311 $4,103 $4,256 $16,920 $4,134 $4,056 $3,655 $4,275 $16,120 $3,966 $3,330 $4,278
Constant currency change 8 4.0% 8.6% 8.6% 4.5% 6.4% 4.4% (0.4%) (6.2%) 1.6% (0.1%) (1.9%) (15.5%) 11.5%

Corporate and Other9 $394 $246 $230 $314 $1,184 $295 $269 $279 $370 $1,213 $372 $552 $580
Eliminations ($633) ($588) ($599) ($643) ($2,463) ($651) ($661) ($647) ($701) ($2,660) ($688) ($832) ($941)

Total consolidated operating costs and expenses $19,723 $18,555 $18,862 $20,016 $77,156 $18,306 $18,142 $18,274 $19,962 $74,684 $18,479 $15,788 $17,949

2018 2019 2020

See notes on pages 8, 9 and 10. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. 2

($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q

Adjusted EBITDA14

Total Cable Communications $5,217 $5,449 $5,434 $5,581 $21,681 $5,728 $5,854 $5,801 $5,883 $23,266 $6,076 $6,176 $6,411

Cable Networks $1,254 $1,176 $959 $1,039 $4,428 $1,262 $1,201 $955 $1,026 $4,444 $1,248 $1,243 $870
Broadcast Television $507 $417 $321 $412 $1,657 $387 $534 $338 $471 $1,730 $501 $641 $436
Filmed Entertainment $203 $138 $214 $179 $734 $364 $183 $195 $91 $833 $106 $228 $300
Theme Parks $495 $569 $725 $666 $2,455 $498 $590 $731 $636 $2,455 $76 ($399) ($203)
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($188) ($150) ($162) ($176) ($676) ($174) ($184) ($128) ($204) ($690) ($184) ($75) ($122)

Total NBCUniversal $2,271 $2,150 $2,057 $2,120 $8,598 $2,337 $2,324 $2,091 $2,020 $8,772 $1,747 $1,638 $1,281

Total Sky $799 $680 $650 $765 $2,894 $663 $772 $899 $765 $3,099 $551 $749 $515
Constant currency change 8 6.0% (17.0%) (19.0%) 12.4% (5.3%) (11.3%) 19.9% 46.0% 0.4% 12.2% (15.3%) 0.2% (45.4%)

Corporate and Other ($188) ($193) ($190) ($213) ($784) ($187) ($213) ($237) ($243) ($880) ($252) ($506) ($496)
Eliminations ($60) $12 $11 $10 ($27) $12 ($21) ($1) $11 $1 $8 ($130) ($128)

Total consolidated Adjusted EBITDA $8,039 $8,098 $7,962 $8,263 $32,362 $8,553 $8,716 $8,553 $8,436 $34,258 $8,130 $7,927 $7,583

Depreciation and Amortization Expense
Total Cable Communications $2,061 $2,023 $2,077 $2,101 $8,262 $2,035 $2,036 $1,967 $1,956 $7,994 $1,946 $1,937 $1,952

Cable Networks $188 $181 $180 $188 $737 $182 $183 $184 $186 $735 $195 $190 $191
Broadcast Television $34 $40 $32 $40 $146 $39 $40 $36 $42 $157 $43 $39 $38
Filmed Entertainment $28 $63 $26 $28 $145 $19 $20 $21 $19 $79 $22 $23 $26
Theme Parks $155 $167 $170 $168 $660 $162 $170 $182 $182 $696 $189 $193 $208
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations $105 $102 $107 $106 $420 $113 $114 $114 $121 $462 $116 $129 $113

Total NBCUniversal $510 $553 $515 $530 $2,108 $515 $527 $537 $550 $2,129 $565 $574 $576

Total Sky $641 $691 $688 $622 $2,642 $741 $673 $644 $641 $2,699 $718 $720 $750

Corporate and Other $27 $27 $27 $26 $107 $29 $40 $32 $30 $131 $35 $33 $42

Total consolidated depreciation and amortization expense $3,239 $3,294 $3,307 $3,279 $13,119 $3,320 $3,276 $3,180 $3,177 $12,953 $3,264 $3,264 $3,320
Amortization of acquisition-related intangible assets15 $516 $547 $510 $502 $2,075 $557 $499 $486 $503 $2,045 $575 $565 $574

Total consolidated depreciation and amortization expense excluding
amortization of acquisition-related intangible assets $2,723 $2,747 $2,797 $2,777 $11,044 $2,763 $2,777 $2,694 $2,674 $10,908 $2,689 $2,699 $2,746

Pro Forma Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA and Depreciation and Amortization Expense

2018 2019 2020

See notes on pages 8, 9 and 10. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.  3

Cable Communications: Customer Metrics
(Amounts in thousands, except per customer data; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q

Homes and businesses passed16 57,390 57,509 57,654 57,790 57,790 57,995 58,237 58,513 58,694 58,694 59,006 59,245 59,458

Customer Relationships17

Residential customer relationships 27,436 27,600 27,869 28,109 28,109 28,385 28,508 28,797 29,149 29,149 29,509 29,750 30,289
Business services customer relationships 2,208 2,244 2,274 2,303 2,303 2,327 2,356 2,377 2,396 2,396 2,408 2,384 2,401

Customer relationships 29,645 29,843 30,143 30,412 30,412 30,712 30,864 31,173 31,545 31,545 31,917 32,134 32,690
Customer relationships net additions (losses) 281 199 299 269 1,048 300 152 309 372 1,134 371 217 556

Average monthly total revenue per customer relationship $154.82 $155.91 $155.84 $158.48 $156.23 $155.75 $156.44 $156.72 $156.98 $156.24 $156.71 $150.17 $154.27

Average monthly Adjusted EBITDA per customer relationship $58.94 $61.07 $60.39 $61.44 $60.45 $62.48 $63.38 $62.34 $62.53 $62.59 $63.83 $64.28 $65.94

Residential customer relationships mix and penetration18

One product customers 8,390 8,594 8,864 9,015 9,015 9,295 9,526 9,905 10,247 10,247 10,801 11,332 11,957
Two product customers 9,060 8,980 8,958 8,992 8,992 9,009 8,952 8,915 8,923 8,923 8,848 8,742 8,732
Three or more product customers 9,987 10,026 10,047 10,102 10,102 10,081 10,030 9,977 9,979 9,979 9,860 9,676 9,600